

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.12824 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	29.4.2022	<u>DR,J</u> Notice before admission returnable in four (04) weeks. Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development has appeared on behalf of R1. Sri M.Manohar Reddy, standing counsel takes notice on behalf of R2 & R3 and requested time for filing counter. Post immediately after Summer vacation, 2022. Meanwhile, respondents are directed not to take any further steps pursuant to the proceedings Rc.TBPOVII-UC No.03/2019 dated 14.8.2021 and 28.4.2022. <u>DR, J</u> RD	

--	--	--	--