

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.12824 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	27.09.2022	<u>RNT,J</u> Sri V.S.R.Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms.Sailaja, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the counter affidavit to I.A.No.2 of 2022, which is an application for impleadment by the implead petitioner as proposed respondent No.4, has been filed in the Registry Today itself and the copy of the same has been served to the learned counsel for the implead petitioner today in Court. As requested by both the sides, list on 29.09.2022. _____ RNT,J Scs	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>