

# HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.12824 OF 2022

## PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 6.      | 11.10.2022 | <p><b><u>RNT,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the implead petitioner, prays for two (02) weeks time to argue upon the application for impleadment.</p> <p>List on 09.11.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2022</u></b></p> <p>This is an application for extension of the interim order dated 29.04.2022.</p> <p>The petitioner has challenged the order of demolition of his constructions.</p> <p>On 29.04.2022, this Court granted the interim order that "Meanwhile, respondents are directed not to take any further steps pursuant to the proceedings Rc.TBPOVII-UC No.03/2019 dated 14.08.2021 and 28.04.2022. Interim order was extended but on 20.09.2022, it could not be extended.</p> <p>Sri G.Naresh Kumar, learned counsel, representing Sri M.Manohar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3,</p> |             |

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    | <p>submits that the impugned proceedings have not been given effect till today.</p> <p>In view of the above, the interim order dated 29.04.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>I.A.No.3 of 2022 stands disposed of finally.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p> <p>Scs</p> |                               |