

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.12824 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	19.04.2023	<u>RNT,J</u> Learned counsel for the implead petitioner in I.A.No.2 of 2022 has been heard on the said application. Sri V. S. R. Anjaneyulu, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Sri Karumanchi Indraneel Babu, learned counsel for the petitioner has also concluded his submissions in opposition. Learned counsel for the writ petitioner submits that the W.P.No.28553 of 2021 filed by the implead petitioner was disposed of on 09.12.2021 and against the said order the writ petitioner has filed I.A.No.1 of 2022 for setting aside in as much as the writ petitioner though party in the said writ petition, but was not heard and no notice was issued. List on 24.04.2023, along with record of W.P.No.28553 of 2021 decided on 09.12.2021 along with I.A.No.1 of 2022 therein. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing. _____ RNT,J Scs	