

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P No. 12824 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
21.	10.10.2023	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>I.A.No. 02 of 2022</u> No counter is filed inspite of giving opportunity for the implead application. Hence the same is ordered. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendment by impleading the party as respondent No. 4 in the writ petition and as well as in the pending I.As. BKM, J <u>W.P No. 12824 of 2022</u> Post after Dussehra Vacation, 2023. In the meanwhile, the impleaded respondent shall file their counter. Interim order granted earlier by this court dated 29.04.2022 is extended till then. BKM, J UPS	